
@ Printed on Recycled P•s-, 

Province of 
British Columbia 

Ministry of 
Environment, 
Lands and Parks 

Mailing address: 
Surveyor General Branch 
Parliament Buildings 
Victoria, B.C. V8V 1 X4 
Office location: 
3400 Davidson Avenue 
Victoria, B.C. 
Telephone: (604) 387-4461 
Fax: (604) 387-1830 

CIRCUIAR 
LETTER 
NO. 373 

OUR FILE ..................................................... . 

May 25, 1992 

CIRCULAR LEITER TO ALL BRITISH COLUMBIA LAND SURVEYORS 

Re: Revised Land Act Fees 

The attached Land Act fee schedule was approved by order in 
council on April 29, 1992. The new fees will apply to applications made, or 
where survey instructions are dated, after that date. 

GST is payable on all items except numbers 14, 15 and 16. 

Yours sincerely, 

Attachment IN
ACTIVE



LAND ACT FEES REGULATION 

1. A person applying under the Land Act shall pay to the 
Minister of Finance and Corporate Relations for a matter 
itemized in Column 1 of the Schedule the fee set opposite 
that item in Column 2 of the Schedule. 

SCHEDULE 

Item Column 1 

1. For an application for a Crown grant, 
lease, licence of occupation, permit, 
easement or right of way 

2. For an application for the establishment 
of a public road allowance under section 
75 of the Land Act 

3. For an application for a declaration of 
intention under section 55 of the Land Act 
for inclusion of a waterbody or road in 
a Crown grant subdivision 

4. For issuance of a lease or of a licence 
of occupation 

5. For issuance of a permit 

6. For issuance of a Crown grant 

7. For issuance of an easement or statutory 
right of way where the easement or 
statutory right of way is shorter than 
25 km 

8. For issuance of an easement or statutory 
right of way where the easement or 
statutory right of way is 25 km 
or longer 

9. For noting the cancellation of a 
mortgage of a disposition 

10. For application for a replacement of a 
disposition 

Column 2 
Fee 

$100.00 

$250.00 

$500.00 

$150.00 

$ 50.00 

$150.00 

$150.00 

$500.00 

$ 50.00 

$ 50.00 

IN
ACTIVE



- 2 -

11. For processing and approving any 
document evidencing the assignment of an 
interest passing under a disposition, 
including assignments by way of 
mortgage. Half-fee for each assignment 
in batch requests greater than 5 

12. For processing a name change to a 
disposition. Half-fee for each name 
change in batch requests of 2 or greater 

13. For processing an amendment to a 
disposition requested by the holder of 
the disposition 

14. For the preparation of an uncertified 
copy of any document that has been 
issued pursuant to a disposition 

15. For the preparation of a certified true 
copy of any document that has been 
issued pursuant to a disposition 

16. For the extracting of information from 
Ministry records 

17. For the issuance of survey instructions 
and the final plan examinations for 
surveys of Crown land, including 
easements or statutory rights of way 
less than 25 km in length 

18. For the issuance of survey instructions 
and the final examination of survey 
plans of easements or statutory rights 
of way which are 25 km or longer 

19. For reinspection of a disposition 

20. For reinstatement of a cancelled 
disposition 

$250.00 

$ 50.00 

$100.00 

$ 15.00 

$ 50.00 

$ 50.00 
per hour 

$300.00 

$ 50.00 
per hour 

$100.00 

$300.00 IN
ACTIVE




