

Ministry of Environment, Lands and Parks

Mailing address: Surveyor General Branch Parliament Buildings Victoria, B.C. V8V 1X4 Office location: 3400 Davidson Avenue Victoria, B.C. Telephone: (604) 387-4461

CIRCULAR LETTER NO. 373

OUR FILE

May 25, 1992

Fax: (604) 387-1830

CIRCULAR LETTER TO ALL BRITISH COLUMBIA LAND SURVEYORS

Re: Revised Land Act Fees

The attached Land Act fee schedule was approved by order in council on April 29, 1992. The new fees will apply to applications made, or where survey instructions are dated, after that date.

GST is payable on all items except numbers 14, 15 and 16.

Yours sincerely,

D. A. DUFFY

Surveyor General and Director

Attachment

LAND ACT FEES REGULATION

Fees

1. A person applying under the <u>Land Act</u> shall pay to the Minister of Finance and Corporate Relations for a matter itemized in Column 1 of the Schedule the fee set opposite that item in Column 2 of the Schedule.

SCHEDULE

<u>Item</u>	<u>Column 1</u>	Column 2 Fee
1.	For an application for a Crown grant, lease, licence of occupation, permit, easement or right of way	\$100.00
2.	For an application for the establishment of a public road allowance under section 75 of the <u>Land Act</u>	\$250.00
3.	For an application for a declaration of intention under section 55 of the <u>Land Act</u> for inclusion of a waterbody or road in a Crown grant subdivision	\$500.00
4.	For issuance of a lease or of a licence of occupation	\$150.00
5.	For issuance of a permit	\$ 50.00
6.	For issuance of a Crown grant	\$150.00
7.	For issuance of an easement or statutory right of way where the easement or statutory right of way is shorter than 25 km	\$150.00
8.	For issuance of an easement or statutory right of way where the easement or statutory right of way is 25 km or longer	\$500.00
9.	For noting the cancellation of a mortgage of a disposition	\$ 50.00
10.	For application for a replacement of a disposition	\$ 50.00

11.	For processing and approving any document evidencing the assignment of an interest passing under a disposition, including assignments by way of mortgage. Half-fee for each assignment in batch requests greater than 5	\$250.00
12.	For processing a name change to a disposition. Half-fee for each name change in batch requests of 2 or greater	\$ 50.00
13.	For processing an amendment to a disposition requested by the holder of the disposition	\$100.00
14.	For the preparation of an uncertified copy of any document that has been issued pursuant to a disposition	\$ 15.00
15.	For the preparation of a certified true copy of any document that has been issued pursuant to a disposition	\$ 50.00
16.	For the extracting of information from Ministry records	\$ 50.00 per hour
17.	For the issuance of survey instructions and the final plan examinations for surveys of Crown land, including easements or statutory rights of way less than 25 km in length	\$300.00
18.	For the issuance of survey instructions and the final examination of survey plans of easements or statutory rights of way which are 25 km or longer	\$ 50.00 per hour
19.	For reinspection of a disposition	\$100.00
20.	For reinstatement of a cancelled disposition	\$300.00